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EQUINE VETERINARY TECHNOLOGY MAJOR: COMBINATION PROGRAM 
Otterbein University’s Equine Science Department 

This major involves an articulation agreement between Columbus State Community College's (CSCC) Veterinary 
Technology Program and Otterbein University’s Department of Equine Science. The CSCC program is fully accredited by 
the American Veterinary Medical Association. Successful completion of these two programs results in an Associate of 
Applied Science Degree in Veterinary Technolo
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Fall Semester at Otterbein Spring Semester at Otterbein 

EQSC 3000: Systems I lec+lab              (4) 
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Otterbein University 

 
Steffanie Burk, PhD, Equine Science Liaison to CSCC  614-823-1102  
sburk@otterbein.edu (email preferred) 
 
Sheri Birmingham, DVM, Equine Science Department Chair  614-823-1032  
sbirmingham@otterbein.edu (email preferred) 
 
Jane Kidder, Knowlton Center Administrative Assistant  614-823-3020  
kidder@otterbein.edu 
  
Registrar’s Office  614-823-1350 
registrar@otterbein.edu 
  
Financial Aid Office  614-823-1502  
financialaid@otterbein.edu 

 
Columbus State Community College 

 
Kelly Fannin, CSCC Liaison to Otterbein  614-287-5135  
kfannin@cscc.edu 
 
Erin Snyder, DVM, Program Director  614-287-5618 
ekelly13@cscc.edu 
 
Financial Aid Office  614-287-27
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